OP \$90.00 2179914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Credit Corporation of Tennessee, successor-by-merger of GE Capital Franchise Finance Corporation		02/25/2022	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. Alexander's, LLC	
Street Address:	3401 West End Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 260	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2179914	J. ALEXANDER'S RESTAURANT
Registration Number:	tration Number: 2840570 REDLANDS GRILL	
Registration Number:	2431758	REPUTATION IS EVERYTHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 444-7600

Email: jgreenberg@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John B. Greenberg, registrant counsel	
SIGNATURE: /John B Greenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0656

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of TM and SA (Jax Real Estate LLC)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0657

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

General Electric Credit Corporation of Tennessee, as successor-by-merger of GE Capital Franchise Finance Corporation (the "Secured Party") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to each of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos assigned to the Secured Party by JAX REAL ESTATE, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Debtor") and listed below, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain Collateral Assignment of License Agreement dated as of October 29, 2002, and recorded on November 4, 2002, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 2613, at Frames 0626 through 0633.

Trademark	Registration No. / Serial No.	Filing Outs	Registration Date	Owner	Security Interest (Reel / Frome)
), ALEXANDER'S RESTAURANT ryped Grawing	RM: 2,179,914 SM: 75/159,844	109 3, 1996	Aug. 11, 1995	J. Alexander's, LLC (Tennessee LLC)	GE Capital Franchise Finance Corporation (2623/0626)
SECLANDS GAUL typed drawing	RN: 2,840,570 SN: 76/024,186	Apr. 12, 2000	May 11, 2004	J. Alexander's, LLC (Tennessee LLC)	GE Capital Franchise Finance Corporation (2613/0626)
REPUTATION IS EVERYTHING typed drawing	RW: 2,431,758 SN: 76/024,392	Apr. 12. 2000	Feb. 27, 2001	J. Alexander's, LLC (Tennessee LLC)	GE Capital Franchise Finance Corporation (2613/0626)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Security Agreement has been duly executed as of February 25, 2022.

General Electric Credit Corporation of Tennessee, as successor-by-merger of GE Capital Franchise Finance Corporation

D.,.

Name: Joanna James Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 02/28/2022